RAVALLI COUNTY ATTORNEY Bill Fulbright, County Attorney Clay Leland, Deputy County Attorney Ravalli County Courthouse 205 Bedford Street, Suite C Hamilton, MT 59840 <u>rcaoservice@rc.mt.gov</u> Ph: (406) 375-6750

Attorney for Defendant

PUBLIC LAND/WATER ACCESS ASSOCIATION, INC,	) ) ) )
Plaintiff/Petitioner,	) Cause No.: DV-41-2021-0000433-WM
- VS -	) Dept. No.: Judge Leslie Halligan
RAVALLI COUNTY and BOARD OF RAVALLI COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Defendants.	<ul> <li>) UNOPPOSED MOTION FOR</li> <li>) EXTENSION OF TIME TO</li> <li>) RESPOND TO PLAINTIFF'S</li> <li>) COMPLAINT FOR</li> <li>) DECLARATORY JUDGMENT</li> <li>) AND PETITION FOR</li> <li>) ALTERNATIVE WRIT OF</li> <li>) MANDAMUS</li> </ul>

## MONTANA TWENTY-FIRST JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, RAVALLI COUNTY

COMES NOW Defendants, Ravalli County and Board of Ravalli County Commissioners,

by and through Deputy Ravalli County Attorney Clay R. Leland, and respectfully move this Court for an Order extending the time, until December 9, 2021, in which to file its response to Plaintiff's Complaint for Declaratory Judgment and Petition for Alternative Writ of Mandamus.

Counsel for Plaintiff, Kyle W. Nelson, has been contacted regarding this Motion, and

does not object to the extension. A proposed Order is submitted herewith for the Court's

consideration.

DATED this day 18th of November 2021.

## BILL FULBRIGHT, COUNTY ATTORNEY

Hay R. lelal

CLAY R. LELAND Deputy Ravalli County Attorney Counsel for Ravalli County & Board of County Commissioners

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I, Clay R. Leland, hereby certify that I have served true and accurate copies of the foregoing Motion - Motion to the following on 11-18-2021:

Bill Fulbright (Govt Attorney) 205 Bedford St #C Hamilton MT 59840 Representing: Board of Ravalli County Commissioners, Ravalli County Service Method: eService

J. Devlan Geddes (Attorney) PO Box 6580 Bozeman MT 59771 Representing: Public Land/Water Access Association, Inc. Service Method: eService

Kyle W. Nelson (Attorney) PO Box 6580 Bozeman MT 59771 Representing: Public Land/Water Access Association, Inc. Service Method: eService

> Electronically signed by Kennedy Gold on behalf of Clay R. Leland Dated: 11-18-2021